



# Blondie

## Brownies-bars



Scrumptious pecans, walnuts and semi sweet chocolate chips are blended into a blonde brownie batter - a truly amazing dessert! Clean Label Promise: No artificial colors, no artificial flavors, and no preservatives. New cardboard tray.

### Product Specifications:

Nutrition Facts	
Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 brownie, 2 oz (57g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	270
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 30g	11%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 18g	
Includes 17g Added Sugars	34%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 24mg	2%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 115mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Item ID	UPC	
13224	0 49578 13224 9	
Case Pack	Portions/Case	Cut/Uncut
2/6 lb. Tray	48	Cut
Unit Weight	Net/Gross Weight	Bulk Pack/Layer Pack
4 oz	13 lbs.	
Case Cube	Length/Width/Height	Ti/Hi
0.510	16.68" x 12.18" x 4.37"	8x12
Frozen Shelf Life	Refrigerated Shelf Life	Ambient Shelf Life
1 YEAR	1 Week	3 to 5 Days Wrapped

### Ingredients:

enriched wheat flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), brown sugar, walnuts, eggs, pecans, invert sugar, molasses, natural vanilla flavor, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, corn starch, baking soda, mono calcium phosphate), salt.

### Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT, TREE NUTS





# Chocolate Chip

## Brownies-bars



We've reinvented the classic fudge brownie! This rich chocolate brownie is made from pure melted chocolate with the special addition of semi sweet chocolate chips on top. Clean Label Promise: No artificial colors, no artificial flavors, and no preservatives. New cardboard tray.

### Product Specifications:

Nutrition Facts	
24 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 brownie, 4oz (113g)
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>500</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 28g	36%
Saturated Fat 11g	55%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 90mg	30%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 63g	23%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 47g	
Includes 47g Added Sugars	94%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 19mg	2%
Iron 4mg	20%
Potassium 210mg	4%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Item ID	UPC	
13221	0 49578 13221 8	
Case Pack	Portions/Case	Cut/Uncut
2/6 lb. Tray	48	Cut
Unit Weight	Net/Gross Weight	Bulk Pack/Layer Pack
4 oz	13 lbs.	
Case Cube	Length/Width/Height	Ti/Hi
0.510	16.68" x 12.18" x 4.37"	8x12
Frozen Shelf Life	Refrigerated Shelf Life	Ambient Shelf Life
1 YEAR	1 Week	3 to 5 Days Wrapped

### Ingredients:

sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), bleached wheat flour, chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, cocoa powder, milkfat, soy lecithin, salt, vanilla), eggs, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), cocoa processed with alkali, natural vanilla flavor, baking soda.

### Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.





# REESE'S® Peanut Butter Swirl

## Brownies-bars



A fan favorite! Rich peanut butter is swirled on top of our decadent chocolate brownie and finished with mini Reese's Pieces®. Brownie base has our Clean Label Promise: No artificial colors, no artificial flavors, and no preservatives. Baked in our new cardboard tray.

## Product Specifications:

Nutrition Facts	
24 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 brownie, 4oz (113g)
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>490</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 28g	36%
Saturated Fat 11g	55%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 90mg	30%
Sodium 200mg	9%
Total Carbohydrate 59g	21%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 45g	
Includes 41g Added Sugars	82%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 25mg	2%
Iron 3mg	15%
Potassium 194mg	4%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Item ID	UPC	
13225	0 49578 13225 6	
Case Pack	Portions/Case	Cut/Uncut
2/6 lb. Tray	48	cut
Unit Weight	Net/Gross Weight	Bulk Pack/Layer Pack
4 oz	13 lbs.	
Case Cube	Length/Width/Height	Ti/Hi
0.510	16.68" x 12.18" x 4.37"	8x12
Frozen Shelf Life	Refrigerated Shelf Life	Ambient Shelf Life
1 YEAR	1 Week	3 to 5 Days Wrapped

## Ingredients:

sugar, eggs, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), bleached wheat flour, chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, cocoa powder, milkfat, soy lecithin, salt, vanilla), Reese's pieces (sugar, partially defatted peanuts, hydrogenated vegetable oil [palm kernel and soybean oils], corn syrup, dextrose, artificial colors [yellow 5 lake, red 40 lake, yellow 6 lake, blue 1 lake], cornstarch, salt, confectioner's glaze, soy lecithin, modified cornstarch, carnauba wax, artificial vanillin flavor, milk), peanut butter (roasted peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and canola oils, salt), cream cheese (pasteurized cultured milk and cream, salt, gums of xanthan, carob bean, and or guar), cocoa processed with alkali, enriched wheat flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), potassium sorbate, artificial vanilla flavor, modified corn starch, baking soda.

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, PEANUTS, WHEAT





# Pecan

## Brownies-bars



High quality pecans top our chewy and delicious chocolate brownie. Clean Label Promise: No artificial colors, no artificial flavors, and no preservatives. New cardboard tray.

### Product Specifications:

Nutrition Facts	
24 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 brownie, 4oz (113g)
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>520</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 31g	40%
Saturated Fat 10g	50%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 85mg	28%
Sodium 170mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 58g	21%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 42g	
Includes 42g Added Sugars	84%
Protein 6g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 17mg	2%
Iron 3mg	15%
Potassium 177mg	4%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Item ID	UPC	
13222	0 49578 13222 5	
Case Pack	Portions/Case	Cut/Uncut
2/6 lb. Tray	48	cUT
Unit Weight	Net/Gross Weight	Bulk Pack/Layer Pack
4 oz	13 lbs.	
Case Cube	Length/Width/Height	Ti/Hi
0.510	16.68" x 12.18" x 4.37"	8x12
Frozen Shelf Life	Refrigerated Shelf Life	Ambient Shelf Life
1 YEAR	1 Week	3 to 5 Days Wrapped

### Ingredients:

sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), eggs, pecans, bleached wheat flour, chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, cocoa powder, milkfat, soy lecithin, salt, vanilla), cocoa processed with alkali, natural vanilla flavor, baking soda.

### Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT, TREE NUTS







# Caramel Apple

## Crumb-cake



A favorite among our customers! A moist & tender cake with a layer of brown sugared sweetened apples, topped with an the cinnamon streusel topping and finished with rich caramel drizzle.

### Product Specifications:

Item ID

13334

UPC

0 49578 13334 5

Nutrition Facts	
24 Servings Per Container	
Serving size 1 cake 6oz (170g)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>760</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 51g	65%
Saturated Fat 25g	125%
Trans Fat 0.5g	
Cholesterol 90mg	30%
Sodium 670mg	29%
Total Carbohydrate 73g	27%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 53g	
Includes 48g Added Sugars	96%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 58mg	4%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 69mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Case Pack

2/9 lb. Tray

Portions/Case

48

Cut/Uncut

CUT

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

18 lbs./19 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

Case Cube

0.820

Length/Width/Height

18 3/4" X 13 3/4" X 5 1/2"

Ti/Hi

8x12

Frozen Shelf Life

1 Year

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

4 to 6 Days Wrapped

### Ingredients:

palm oil, sugar, Apple diced apples(apples, water, erythorbic acid[to maintain color]), brown sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, butter, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), water, corn syrup, invert sugar, enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), caramel topping (sugar, palm oi, water, high fructose corn syrup, whey[milk], caramel color, artificial flavor, mono & diglycerides, polysorbate 60,salt,soy lecithin, potassium sorbate, citric acid, red 40), modified corn starch, artificial vanilla flavor, salt, cinnamon, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, corn starch, baking soda, mono calcium phosphate), non-fat milk, emulsifier (monoglycerides with ascorbic acid & citric acid).

### Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT





# Lemon Bars

## Brownies-bars



Our tart and sweet lemon curd made with three types of lemon – lemon juice, natural lemon flavor and lemon oil - sits atop a rich, buttery shortbread crust. Baked to perfection, this melt-in-your-mouth treat is topped with dusting sugar. New cardboard tray.

## Product Specifications:

Nutrition Facts	
24 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 slice, 3.33oz (94g)
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>320</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 15g	19%
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 125mg	42%
Sodium 130mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 44g	16%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 30g	
Includes 29g Added Sugars	58%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 22mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 62mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Item ID	UPC	
82311	0 49578 82311 6	
Case Pack	Portions/Case	Cut/Uncut
2/5.5 lbs. Trays	48	CUT
Unit Weight	Net/Gross Weight	Bulk Pack/Layer Pack
5.5 lbs.	11 lbs./12 lbs.	
Case Cube	Length/Width/Height	Ti/Hi
0.510	16.68" x 12.18" x 4.37"	8x12
Frozen Shelf Life	Refrigerated Shelf Life	Ambient Shelf Life
9 Months	1 Week	24 Hours

## Ingredients:

sugar, eggs, enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), butter, lemon juice, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), modified corn starch, natural lemon flavor, dusting sugar (dextrose, cornstarch, palm oil, titanium dioxide [color], hydrogenated cottonseed oil, artificial flavor), salt, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, corn starch, baking soda, mono calcium phosphate), lemon oil.

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.





# Apple Streusel

Thaw-&-serve-muffins

A cinnamon sweet crumb topping rests upon a delicious apple filled muffin.



## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84006

UPC

0 49578 84006 9

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

## Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container  
Serving size 6oz (170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 600**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 30g 38%

Saturated Fat 6g 30%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 120mg 40%

Sodium 410mg 18%

Total Carbohydrate 75g 27%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 41g

Includes 39g Added Sugars 78%

**Protein 8g**

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 49mg 4%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 46mg 0%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, apples, eggs, soybean oil, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), modified corn starch, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, mono and diglycerides, artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), brown sugar, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, wheat gluten, sour cream, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monglycerides), cinnamon, natural & artificial vanilla flavor.

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT





# Banana Nut

Thaw-&-serve-muffins

A comforting mix of smooth banana and crunchy walnuts make up this favorite.



## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84003

UPC

0 49578 84003 8

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

## Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container  
Serving size 6oz (170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 690**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 39g 50%

Saturated Fat 6g 30%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 130mg 43%

Sodium 420mg 18%

Total Carbohydrate 78g 28%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 44g

Includes 40g Added Sugars 80%

Protein 10g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 52mg 4%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 140mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, banana, water, modified corn starch, walnuts, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate) dairy whey, soy flour, sour cream, wheat gluten, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monglycerides), natural & artificial banana flavor.

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT, TREE NUTS







# Blueberry Crumb

Thaw-&-serve-muffins

A moist muffin filled with juicy blueberries and a scrumptious crumb topping.



## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84001

UPC

0 49578 84001 4

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

Nutrition Facts	
12 Servings Per Container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>6oz (170g)</b>
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>620</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 31g	40%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 125mg	42%
Sodium 420mg	18%
Total Carbohydrate 77g	28%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 43g	
Includes 40g Added Sugars	80%
<b>Protein 9g</b>	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 46mg	4%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 44mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, blueberries, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), modified corn starch, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, mono and diglycerides, artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), brown sugar, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, wheat gluten, yogurt, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monglycerides), cinnamon, natural & artificial vanilla flavor.

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT





# Chocolate Chip

Thaw-&-serve-muffins

An abundance of rich chocolate chips fill this traditional yogurt muffin.



## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84002

UPC

0 49578 84002 1

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

## Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container  
Serving size 6oz (170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 690**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat 39g 50%**

Saturated Fat 12g 60%

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol 120mg 40%**

**Sodium 390mg 17%**

**Total Carbohydrate 88g 32%**

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 38g

Includes 38g Added Sugars 76%

**Protein 10g**

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 49mg 4%

Iron 5mg 30%

Potassium 207mg 4%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla), eggs, soybean oil, water, modified corn starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate) dairy whey, soy flour, wheat gluten, sour cream, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monglycerides).

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT





# Chocolate Cheese

## Thaw-&-serve-muffins

A rich chocolate muffin filled with cream cheese and chocolate chips.



### Product Specifications:

Item ID

84009

UPC

0 49578 84009 0

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

### Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container

Serving size 6oz (170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 670**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 37g 47%

Saturated Fat 10g 50%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 140mg 47%

Sodium 420mg 18%

Total Carbohydrate 81g 29%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 48g

Includes 47g Added Sugars 94%

**Protein 10g**

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 65mg 6%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 309mg 6%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a

serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, water, cream cheese (pasteurized cultured milk and cream, salt, gums of xanthan, carob bean, and or guar), chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla), cocoa processed with alkali, modified corn starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, sour cream, wheat gluten, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monoglycerides), natural & artificial vanilla flavor, potassium sorbate.

### Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT





# Double Chocolate Chip

Thaw-&-serve-muffins

A decadent chocolate muffin overflowing with delicious chocolate chips.



## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84007

UPC

0 49578 84007 6

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

## Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container

Serving size 6oz (170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 670**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 35g 45%

Saturated Fat 8g 40%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 120mg 40%

Sodium 400mg 17%

Total Carbohydrate 85g 31%

Dietary Fiber 3g 11%

Total Sugars 50g

Includes 49g Added Sugars 98%

Protein 10g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 54mg 4%

Iron 3mg 15%

Potassium 307mg 6%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla), eggs, soybean oil, water, cocoa processed with alkali, modified corn starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, sour cream, wheat gluten, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monglycerides).

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT







# Cinnamon Chip

Thaw-&-serve-muffins

A delicious muffin filled with sweet cinnamon chips.



## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84005

UPC

0 49578 84005 2

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

Nutrition Facts	
12 Servings Per Container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>6oz (170g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>730</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat 39g</b>	<b>50%</b>
Saturated Fat 11g	55%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 120mg</b>	<b>40%</b>
<b>Sodium 400mg</b>	<b>17%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 89g</b>	<b>32%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 55g	
Includes 55g Added Sugars	110%
<b>Protein 8g</b>	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 74mg	6%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 48mg	2%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, cinnamon chips (sugar, palm oil, cinnamon, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin), eggs, soybean oil, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), modified corn starch, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, mono and diglycerides, artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), brown sugar, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, wheat gluten, sour cream, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monoglycerides), cinnamon, natural & artificial vanilla flavor.

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT





# Cranberry Orange

Thaw-&-serve-muffins

A tasty combination of tart cranberries and sweet orange flavor make this a real treat.



## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84011

UPC

0 49578 84011 3

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

## Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container

Serving size 6oz (170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 620**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 31g 40%

Saturated Fat 6g 30%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 130mg 43%

Sodium 420mg 18%

Total Carbohydrate 77g 28%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 42g

Includes 40g Added Sugars 80%

Protein 9g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 44mg 4%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 61mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, water, cranberries, modified corn starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, sour cream, wheat gluten, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monglycerides), natural orange flavor.

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT





# French Toast

Thaw-&-serve-muffins



A new spin on a traditional breakfast, this muffin is packed with cinnamon, apple and butter flavor.

## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84015

UPC

0 49578 84015 8

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

## Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container

Serving size 1 muffin, 6oz  
(170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 700**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 35g 45%

Saturated Fat 9g 45%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 125mg 42%

Sodium 410mg 18%

Total Carbohydrate 89g 32%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 55g

Includes 54g Added Sugars 108%

Protein 8g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 74mg 6%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 49mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, water, cinnamon chips (sugar, palm oil, cinnamon, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin), modified corn starch, leavening [baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate], dairy whey, soy flour, salt, wheat gluten, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers [sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monoglycerides], crystal sugar (sugar, carnauba wax), cinnamon, sour cream, natural & artificial french toast flavor, artificial color (FD&C yellow #5).

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT





# Healthy Harvest

## Thaw-&-serve-muffins

A carrot muffin filled with plump raisins.



### Product Specifications:

Item ID

84008

UPC

0 49578 84008 3

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

### Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container  
Serving size 6oz (170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 640**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 33g 42%

Saturated Fat 5g 25%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 115mg 38%

Sodium 400mg 17%

Total Carbohydrate 81g 29%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 46g

Includes 38g Added Sugars 76%

Protein 9g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 73mg 6%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 254mg 6%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, carrots, water, raisins, apples, walnuts, molasses, wheat gluten, modified food starch, soybean oil, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, salt, wheat gluten, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monoglycerides), cinnamon, nutmeg.

### Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT, TREE NUTS.







# Pistachio

## Thaw-&-serve-muffins

With classic eye-grabbing green color and hints of almond and vanilla, this is one nutty muffin!



## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84014

UPC

0 49578 84014 4

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

## Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container

Serving size 1 muffin, 6oz  
(170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 720**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 42g 54%

Saturated Fat 7g 35%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 135mg 45%

Sodium 440mg 19%

Total Carbohydrate 78g 28%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 43g

Includes 42g Added Sugars 84%

Protein 11g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 57mg 4%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 105mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, water, walnuts, modified corn starch, leavening [baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate], dairy whey, soy flour, salt, wheat gluten, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers [sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monoglycerides]), sour cream, natural & artificial pistachio, almond & vanilla flavors, artificial color (FD&C yellow #5, blue #1).

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT, TREE NUTS





# Pumpkin Cheese

Thaw-&-serve-muffins

For a taste of fall year round! You'll fall in love with our pumpkin muffin that is spiced with nutmeg and cinnamon and filled with a sweet cream cheese blend.



## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84017

UPC

0 49578 84017 5

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

## Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container

Serving size 6oz (170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 630**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 35g 45%

Saturated Fat 11g 55%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 150mg 50%

Sodium 430mg 19%

Total Carbohydrate 70g 25%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 42g

Includes 40g Added Sugars 80%

Protein 9g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 70mg 6%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 118mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, water, pumpkin puree, cream cheese (pasteurized cultured milk and cream, salt, gums of xanthan, carob bean, and or guar), modified corn starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, sour cream, wheat gluten, natural & artificial flavors ,salt, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monoglycerides), pumpkin spice, natural & artificial vanilla flavor, potassium sorbate.

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT





## Red Velvet

### Thaw-&-serve-muffins

Rich in color, this moist muffin boasts both chocolate chunks and creamy cheesecake filling.



### Product Specifications:

Item ID

84013

UPC

0 49578 84013 7

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

Nutrition Facts	
12 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	6oz (170g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	700
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 38g	49%
Saturated Fat 13g	65%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 105mg	35%
Sodium 440mg	19%
Total Carbohydrate 83g	30%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 52g	
Includes 51g Added Sugars	102%
Protein 10g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 61mg	4%
Iron 3mg	15%
Potassium 164mg	4%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

### Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, water, soybean oil, chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), eggs, modified food starch, cocoa powder, leavening [baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate], mono and diglycerides, salt, natural and artificial flavor, rice starch, caramel color, dairy whey, wheat gluten, soy flour, cream cheese (pasteurized cultured milk and cream, salt, gums of xanthan, carob bean, and or guar), FD&C red #40, enzyme, natural & artificial vanilla flavor, potassium sorbate.

### Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT





# Berry Mountain

Thaw-&-serve-muffins

A sweet trio of strawberries, blueberries, and cranberries are bursting in every bite of this muffin.



## Product Specifications:

Item ID

84012

UPC

0 49578 84012 0

Case Pack

12

Portions/Case

12

Cut/Uncut

Unit Weight

6 oz

Net/Gross Weight

4.5 lbs./ 5 lbs.

Bulk Pack/Layer Pack

LAYER

Case Cube

0.510

Length/Width/Height

16.75" X 12.75" X 4"

Ti/Hi

9 X 16

Frozen Shelf Life

180 Days

Refrigerated Shelf Life

1 Week

Ambient Shelf Life

3 to 5 Days Wrapped

## Nutrition Facts

12 Servings Per Container

Serving size 1 muffin, 6oz  
(170g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 600**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 30g 38%

Saturated Fat 5g 25%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 125mg 42%

Sodium 400mg 17%

Total Carbohydrate 75g 27%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 42g

Includes 39g Added Sugars 78%

**Protein 8g**

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 46mg 4%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 69mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients:

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, water, cranberries, blueberries, strawberries, modified corn starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, sour cream, wheat gluten, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monglycerides).

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

